SEG range
0.9 – 4.0 kW
GRUNDFOS WASTEWATER
Grundfos SEG range
> 2
Tough, versatile pumps for
domestic sewage transfer
In areas with no sewer systems, or areas where

contact ball bearings as the lower bearing.
Technical data > 6
Performance overview and type key
Performance overview
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 5.0
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
40.3
31.3
26.3
09.1
09.3
15.3
12.3
12.1
Q [l/s]
H
[m]
SEG.40
50 Hz
ISO 9906 Annex A
Type key
The type key covers the entire Grundfos SE range of wastewater pumps. This is why the type key has a number
of empty fields for the grinder pumps. Each SEG pump is identified by means of the type key below.
Please note that not all combinations are available.
Example SEG.40.11.Ex.2.1.502
Grundfos sewage pumps
Impeller type G = Grinder system in the pump inlet
Material [] = (standard, cast iron)
Max. spherical impeller clearance [mm]
(not relevant for SEG pumps)
Nominal diameter of discharge port [mm]
Motor power output P2 /100 [W]
Equipment in pump [] = (Standard without equipment)
Installation version [] = Submerged without cooling jacket
Ex version [] = Standard version of submersible wastewater pumps
 Ex = The pump is designed according to the standard indicated
Number of Poles 2 = 2-pole
 4 = 4-pole
Number of phases 1 = Single-phase motor
 [] = Three-phase motor
Frequency   5 = 50Hz
Voltage and starting  02 = 230 V, direct-on-line starting
 0B = 400-415 V, direct-on-line starting
 0C = 230-240 V, direct-on-line starting
Material in pump [] = Standard material in pump
025.1.2.Ex.11.40GSE
7 Operating conditions >7
Operating conditions
Submersible pumps
The Grundfos range of submersible SEG pumps are
specifically designed for use in pressurised systems
for pumping domestic sewage and effluent. The
pumps are designed for vertical installation with
a horizontal discharge port.
The compact design makes these pumps suitable
for temporary, free-standing portable use. The
specially designed carrying handle makes it easy
to lift and transport the pumps, regardless of
the application.
Variants
The SEG range comprises models for single-phase
or three-phase voltage supply, see table on page
9. All types are designed for voltage tolerances of
–10%/+6%.

where otherwise required, explosion-proof versions
of the SEG pumps are available. These models are
provided with an II 2 G EEx d IIB T4 explosion-pro-
tection classification according to EN 50 014 (1997)
+ A1 & A2, and EN 50 018 (2000) + A1.
The SEG pumps are also available with an Ex nC II T3
classification in accordance with IEC 60079-15;1987.
Electrical data and pump designation
SEG.40.09.2.1.502  96075893  1,3  0,9  2890  1x230  5,8  38,0    38,0
SEG.40.09.2.50B  96075897  1,4  0,9  2860  3x400-415  2,6  21,0    38,0
SEG.40.09.2.50C  96075919  1,4  0,9  2860  3x230-240  4,5  36,0    38,0
SEG.40.09.EX.2.1.502  96075894  1,3  0,9  2890  1x230  5,8  38,0  EEx d IIB T4  38,0
SEG.40.09.EX.2.1.502  96076161  1,3  0,9  2890  1x230  5,8  38,0  Ex nC II T3 X  38,0
SEG.40.09.EX.2.501 96075898  1,4  0,9  2860  3x400  2,6  21,0  EEx d IIB T4  38,0
SEG.40.09.EX.2.50B  96076162  1,4  0,9  2860  3x400-415  2,6  21,0  Ex nC II T3 X   38,0
SEG.40.12.2.1.502  96075901  1,8  1,2  2820  1x230  8,2  38,0    38,0
SEG.40.12.2.50B  96075905  1,8  1,2  2750  3x400-415  3,1  21,0    38,0
SEG.40.12.2.50C  96075920  1,8  1,2  2750  3x230-240  5,4  36,0    38,0
SEG.40.12.EX.2.1.502  96075902  1,8  1,2  2820  1x230  8,2  38,0  EEx d IIB T4  38,0
SEG.40.12.EX.2.1.502  96076163  1,8  1,2  2820  1x230  8,2  38,0  Ex nC II T3 X   38,0
SEG.40.12.EX.2.501 96075906  1,8  1,2  2750  3x400 3,1  21,0  EEx d IIB T4  38,0
SEG.40.12.EX.2.50B  96076164  1,8  1,2  2750  3x400-415  3,1  21,0  Ex nC II T3 X   38,0
SEG.40.15.2.50B  96075909  2,3  1,5  2700  3x400-415  3,8  21,0    38,0
SEG.40.15.2.50C  96075921  2,3  1,5  2700  3x230-240  6,6  36,0    38,0
SEG.40.15.EX.2.501  96075910  2,3  1,5  2700  3x400 3,8  21,0  EEx d IIB T4  38,0
SEG.40.15.EX.2.50B  96076165  2,3  1,5  2700  3x400-415  3,8  21,0  Ex nC II T3 X   38,0
SEG.40.26.2.50B  96075913  3,7  2,6  2870  3x400-415  5,3  33,0    57,0
SEG.40.26.2.50C  96075922  3,7  2,6  2870  3x230-240  9,2  57,0    57,0
SEG.40.26.EX.2.501  96075914  3,7  2,6  2870  3x400  5,3  33,0  EEx d IIB T4  57,0
SEG.40.26.EX.2.50B  96076166  3,7  2,6  2870  3x400-415  5,3  33,0  Ex nC II T3 X   57,0
SEG.40.31.2.50B  96075915  3,9  3,1  2900  3x400-415  6,3  43,0    65,0
SEG.40.31.2.50C  96075923  3,9  3,1  2900  3x230-240  10,9  74,0    65,0
SEG.40.31.EX.2.501 96075916  3,9  3,1  2900  3x400  6,3  43,0  EEx d IIB T4  65,0
SEG.40.31.EX.2.50B  96076167  3,9  3,1  2900  3x400-415  6,3  43,0  Ex nC II T3 X   65,0
SEG.40.40.2.50B  96075917  5,2  4,0  2830  3x400-415  8,2  43,0    65,0
SEG.40.40.2.50C  96075924  5,2  4,0  2830  3x230-240  14,2  74,0    65,0
SEG.40.40.EX.2.501  96075918  5,2  4,0  2830  3x400 8,2  43,0  EEx d IIB T4  65,0
SEG.40.40.EX.2.50B  96076168  5,2  4,0  2830  3x400-415  8,2  43,0  Ex nC II T3 X   65,0
Pump type Ex-classification
Voltage
[V]
Product

  Example:  CU  100  230 1 9 30/150 A
Type range
Type designation
Voltage [V]
Number of phases 1 = 1 phase
  3 = 3 phase
Maximum amp. consumption for the pump [A]
Operating / starting capacitor [µF]
A = with float switch
[ ] = without float switch
Type Key for CU100 Control box
Accessories
No. Picture Description Dimensions
Product
number
21
CU 100 control box for one pump
A model include float switch
for automatic operation
 CU 100.230.1.9.30/150  96 07 62 09
CU 100.230.1.9.30/150.A  96 07 61 97
CU 100.230.3.5.A  96 07 61 98
CU 100.230.3.12.A  96 07 61 99
CU 100.400.3.2,9.A  96 07 62 00
CU 100.400.3.5.A  96 07 62 01
Accessories >14
Accessories
Accessories
No. Picture Description Dimensions
Product
number
22
23
24
25
26
For LC 108 and LCD 108 controllers
connected to LC-Ex4
Standard float switches
with 10 m cable
and bracket
Float switches for use in
potentially explosive
environmets, with 10 m cable
and bracket
   96 00 33 32
   96 00 36 95
1 pump without alarm (2 switches)  62 50 00 13
1 pump with alarm (3 switches)  62 50 00 14
2 pumps without alarm (3 switches)  62 50 00 14
2 pumps with alarm (4 switches)  62 50 00 15
1 pump without alarm (3 switches)  62 50 00 17
1 pump with alarm (4 switches)  62 50 00 18
2 pumps without alarm (4 switches)  62 50 00 18
96 00 34 21
96 00 35 36
96 44 03 00
Float switch with 10 m cable
Float switch with 20 m cable
Float switch for use in potentially ex-
plosive environments, with 10 m cable
Float switch for use in potentially en-
vironments, with 20 m cable explosive
For LC 108 and LCD 108 controllers
Bracket for float switch  96 00 33 38
27
28
29
30 Acoustic signal (horn), 1 x 230 V
3 electrodes with 10 m cable 96 07 61 89
4 electrodes with 10 m cable 91 71 34 37
Outdoor mounting  62 50 00 20
Outdoor mounting 62 50 00 21